TERMS AND CONDITIONS – Mount Sheridan Plaza

Promotion: Snap and Share Valentine's Day Competition

Date: Friday 3 February 2023 - Monday 13 February 2023

In entering and participating in this promotion, an entrant is indicating their agreement of these Terms and Conditions.

To Enter:

Take a photo at the Valentine's Day Flower Photobooth in Centre Court and share it on your personal Instagram / Facebook Page use the hashtag #plazalove

Photos must be published as Public with Comments open to all so they can be viewed by and commented on by Mount Sheridan Plaza. Winners will be notified below their photo by Mount Sheridan Plaza's social media account on February 13, 2023.

Prize:

2 winners will each receive 1 x Valentine's Day Hamper valued at \$100 and a \$100 Coles Myer Gift Card.

Eligibility & information:

- 1. This hashtag confirms your entry into the competition and acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Entry is open to residents of Far North Queensland living in the Cairns Regional Council, Cassowary Coast, Douglas and Tablelands catchment areas.
- 3. Contestants must be aged 18 or over.
- 4. Employees of Mt Sheridan Plaza and Retailers, including their immediate family members, are illegible to enter.
- 5. Photos must be published as public and open to comments by anyone to be viewed and responded to by Mount Sheridan Plaza and therefore be entered into the competition.
- 6. Entries close 12 noon February 13, 2023.
- 7. 2 winners will be selected. Each winner will receive a \$100 Valentine's Day Hamper and \$100 Coles Myer Voucher.
- 8. Winning photos might be reposted on the Plaza's Facebook page along with first names to show entrants who has won the competition.
- 9. Prizes must be collected by the winner or authorised person over 18 from Centre Management within 3 weeks of notification of winning entry. Prize unclaimed after this period will be forfeited. No prizes will be mailed.
- 10. The prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash or other prizes. General Terms & Conditions
 - 1. The Promoter is Mount Sheridan Plaza. ABN 68266146096 whose registered office is at 106 Barnard Drive Mt Sheridan 4868 Queensland, Australia.

- 2. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the promotion and these Terms and Conditions as required. Any changes will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Promoter.
- 3. The Promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the promotion will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 4. Winners must sign a Prize Form in order to receive their prize. Winners can authorise another person to sign and collect for them.
- 5. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image may be used by the Promoter in any publicity material.
- 6. The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate gift details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- 7. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any injury caused by, or dissatisfaction with any prize item. Any complaint and resolution is to be done directly with the retailer who provided the prize. Mount Sheridan Plaza can provide contact information for the retailer the item/s were purchased from. Prizes purchased from other retailers have their own Terms & Conditions.
- 8. Prizes awarded may not be exactly as illustrated in displays or marketing for the promotion.
- 9. No cash alternative to prizes will be offered. Prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize or with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 10. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Mount Sheridan Plaza only and not to any other party.
- 11. All personal details obtained by the Promoter will be used for the purposes of this promotion and will be kept in accordance with the Privacy Act.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries, gift claims and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry or prize claim that is not in accordance with these terms and conditions or who tampers with the entry process. An entry that is incomplete, indecipherable, illegible or non-compliant with these terms and conditions is invalid and will not be accepted or considered. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 13. The promotion and these Terms and Conditions will be governed by Australian Law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of Australia.